# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM349016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GO		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quanta Associates, L.P.		07/22/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sunesys, LLC
Street Address:	185 Titus Avenue
City:	Warrington
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19876
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4707819	SUNESYS
Registration Number:	4703511	S

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7135228889 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-522-6565

Email: mark@oathoutlaw.com

Mark A. Oathout **Correspondent Name:** 3701 Kirby Dr. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 960

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PWR069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Oathout
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Oathout/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Sunesys Trademark Assignment (7-22-15)#page1.tif source=Sunesys Trademark Assignment (7-22-15)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0637

900332040

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QUANTA ASSOCIATES, L.P., an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of Quanta Services, Inc. and a Texas limited partnership ("Quanta Associates"), having a business address at 2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2600, Houston, Texas 77056, has adopted, used and is using the marks related to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Transferred Marks"); and

WHEREAS, SUNESYS, LLC, an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of Quanta Services, Inc. and a single-member Delaware limited liability company ("Sunesys"), having its principal office located at 185 Titus Avenue, Warrington, Pennsylvania 19876, desires to acquire Quanta Associates' rights, title and interest, respectively, in and to the Transferred Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with each of such marks and the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Quanta Associates does hereby assign to Sunesys all of Quanta Associates' rights, title and interest, respectively, in and to the Transferred Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with each of such marks and the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A hereto. Upon lawful written request from Sunesys from time to time, Quanta Associates shall furnish, execute, verify and acknowledge such documents or information, including any instrument of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts, as in each case may reasonably be required to perfect and vest title in the Transferred Marks in Sunesys or Sunesys' assigns.

This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Quanta Associates, Sunesys and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

QUANTA ASSOCIATES, L.P. By: QSI, Inc., its general partner

Printed Name: Brett A. Schrader

Title: Vice President

Date: July 22, 2015

# Schedule A

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE
SUNESYS	US Trademark Registration No.: 4,707,819	Mar. 24, 2015
	US Trademark Registration No. 4,703,511	Mar. 17, 2015

Assignment DM3\3445693,3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0639